19800003420

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer.

Office Use Only



400435217524

merser

.5011 DEC -5 PH 15: 28

OTA NED



A. RAMSEY DEC 3 2024

CT CORP

(850) 656- 4724 3458 lakesore Drive

Tallahassee, FL 32312

12/02/2024

Da	te:	12/02/2024	- wild
		Acc#I20160000072	4 () J
Name:	nsigneo Sed	curities, LLC	
Document #:			
Order #:	16007794		
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy:			
Certificate of Good Standing:			<u></u>
Certified Copy of			
Apostille/Notarial Certification:		Country of Destination: Number of Certs:	
Filing: 🗸	Certified: Plain: COGS:		Email Address for Annual Report Notifications
Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier W.P. Verifier Ref#	Amount: \$		
		Thank you!	

ARTICLES OF MERGER FOR OTHER BUSINESS ENTITY INTO FLORIDA FOR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PILED
2024 DEC-2 PHIZ 47

The following Articles of Merger are submitted to merge the following Puerto Rico limited liability company with and into a Florida limited liability company in accordance with Section 605.1025 of the Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The exact name, form/entity type and jurisdiction for each merging party are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Insigneo International Financial Services LLC	Puerto Rico	Limited Liability Company
Insigneo Securities, LLC	Florida	Limited Liability Company

SECOND: The exact name, form/entity type and jurisdiction of the surviving party (the "Surviving Company") are as follows:

Name	Jurisdiction	Form/Entity Type
Insigneo Securities, LLC	Florida	Limited Liability Company

<u>THIRD</u>: The attached plan of merger was approved by each domestic limited liability company and foreign limited liability company that is party to the merger in accordance with the applicable provisions of Chapter 605 of the Florida Statutes and the Puerto Rico General Corporations Act, and by each member of such limited liability company who as a result of the merger will have interest holder liability under Section 605.1023(1)(b) of the Florida Statutes.

FOURTH: The Surviving Company has agreed to pay any members of any limited liability company with appraisal rights the amounts to which members are entitled under the provisions of Section 605.1006 and Sections 605.1061-1072 of the Florida Statutes.

FIFTH: The merger shall be effective upon December 2, 2024.

<u>SIXTH</u>: The Articles of Organization, the Operating Agreement and the Manager of the Surviving Company, as in effect immediately prior to the merger, shall be the Articles of Organization, the Operating Agreement and the Manager of the Surviving Company until changed or amended in accordance with the Operating Agreement and the provisions of the Florida Statutes.

SEVENTH: Signatures for each party:

Name of Entity	Signature	Typed or Printed Name of Individual
Insigneo International Financial Services LLC	May Withrest	Name: George W. Arnett III Title: Authorized Representative
Insigneo Securities, LLC	A2	Name: Javier Rivero - Title: Manager